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Judge: TBA                                      Ring Master: TBA                                                Announcer: Wendy Earl               
Horse Show Director: Sarah Moreau    Phone: 613-207-7834    Email: sunflowerhomestead2016@gmail.com 

 

PLEASE NOTE, THERE MUST BE A MINIIUM OF 10 EXHIBITORS TO RUN THE SHOW. 
 

Please submit entries by Saturday July 26th, 2025. 

 
Remember to include with your entry form Proof of Liability insurance on all exhibitors and equines entered. 

Signature of Parent/Guardian for Junior Exhibitors is required, and only Parent/Guardian signatures are allowed. 
 

Show Fees  

Regular and Stack Classes 

All Classes $15.00 

Junior Exhibitor Classes 

Lead-Line (6 of Age and Under) Class FREE 

All Other Classes $5.00 

Miscellaneous Fees 

Late Fee – Week of Show $10.00 

Late Fee – Day of Show $25.00 

Late Fee – Per Class Entered $2.00 

Administration Fee $15.00 

MAS Membership Fee $10.00 
 

Prize Money 
 Placing 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 

All Stake Classes  $60.00 $50.00 $40.00 $30.00 $20.00 $10.00 

All Regular Classes $25.00 $20.00 $16.00 $13.00 $10.00 $8.00 

Junior Exhibitor Classes 

Lead-Line (6 of Age and Under) Class 1st Place Ribbon for all who Enter 

All Classes $15.00 $13.00 $10.00 $8.00 $6.00 $5.00 
 

On the Line Classes 
Class Number Description 

101 All Breeds Weanling and Yearling 

102 All Breeds Mare or Gelding – 2 Years and Older 

103 All Breeds Stallion – 2 Years and Older 
 

Showmanship Classes 
Open Exhibitor 

Class Number Description 

104 English Showmanship (With Bridle) 

106 Western Showmanship 

108 Hackney Pony Showmanship 
 

Junior Exhibitor 
Class Number Description 

105 English Showmanship (With Bridle) – Junior Exhibitor  

107 Western Showmanship – Junior Exhibitor  

109 Hackney Pony Showmanship – Junior Exhibitor 
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Saddle Performance Classes 
Open Breeds 

Class Number Description 

112 Hunter Pleasure 

133 Hunter Pleasure Stake 

122 English Pleasure 

141 English Pleasure Stake 

125 Western Pleasure 

143 Western Pleasure Stake 

129 Parade Horse/Pony 

135 Parade Horse/Pony Stake 

127 Native Costume Class 

128 Costume Class 
 

Junior Exhibitor 
Class Number Description 

114 Saddle Horse/Pony – Junior Exhibitor 

115 Hackney Pony Ridden by a Junior Exhibitor 

121 Walk/Trot – Junior Exhibitor 

126 Lead-Line Class 
 

Harness Performance Classes 
Open Breed Classes 

Class Number Description 

116 Pleasure Driving 

132 Pleasure Driving Stake 

117 Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship 

119 Carriage Pleasure Driving 

137 Carriage Pleasure Driving Stake 
 

Hackney Pony Classes 
Class Number Description 

118 Hackney Road Pony 

131 Hackney Road Pony Stake 

124 Hackney Road Pony to Wagon 

136 Hackney Road Pony to Wagon Stake 

120 Hackney Fine Harness Pony 

140 Hackney Fine Harness Pony Stake 

130 Hackney Pleasure Pony 

138 Hackney Pleasure Pony Stake 

113 Hackney Pleasure Pony – Junior Exhibitor 
 

Hackney Horse Classes 

Class Number Description 

110 Single Hackney Horse 

142 Single Hackney Horse Stake 
 

Standardbred Classes 
Class Number Description 

111 Standardbred Road Horse to Bike 

134 Standardbred Road Horse to Bike Stake 

123 Standardbred Road Horse to Wagon 

139 Standardbred Road Horse to Wagon Stake 
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Show Schedule 
 

101 All Breeds Weanling and Yearling 123 Standardbred Road Horse to Wagon 

102 All Breeds Mare or Gelding – 2 Years and Older 124 Hackney Road Pony to Wagon 

103 All Breeds Stallion – 2 Years and Older 125 Western Pleasure 

104 English Showmanship (With Bridle) 126 Lead-Line Class 

105 English Showmanship (With Bridle) – Junior Exhibitor  127 Native Costume Class 

106 Western Showmanship 128 Costume Class 

107 Western Showmanship – Junior Exhibitor  - One Hour Lunch Break - 

108 Hackney Pony Showmanship 129 Parade Horse/Pony 

109 Hackney Pony Showmanship – Junior Exhibitor 130 Hackney Pleasure Pony 

- 30 Minute Break - 131 Hackney Road Pony Stake 

110 Single Hackney Horse 132 Pleasure Driving Stake 

111 Standardbred Road Horse to Bike 133 Hunter Pleasure Stake 

112 Hunter Pleasure 134 Standardbred Road Horse to Bike Stake 

113 Hackney Pleasure Pony – Junior Exhibitor 135 Parade Horse/Pony Stake 

114 Saddle Horse/Pony – Junior Exhibitor 136 Hackney Road Pony to Wagon Stake 

115 Hackney Pony Ridden by a Junior Exhibitor 137 Carriage Pleasure Driving Stake 

116 Pleasure Driving 138 Hackney Pleasure Pony Stake 

117 Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship 139 Standardbred Road Horse to Wagon Stake 

118 Hackney Road Pony 140 Hackney Fine Harness Pony Stake 

119 Carriage Pleasure Driving 141 English Pleasure Stake 

120 Hackney Fine Harness Pony 142 Single Hackney Horse Stake 

121 Walk/Trot – Junior Exhibitor 
143 Western Pleasure Stake 

122 English Pleasure 
 

  

We acknowledge that classes may conflict. In consideration of fellow exhibitors, we refrain from switching classes but will gladly hold the gate 

for three (3) minutes. Please inform a Horse Show Official or Stewart should you require a hold. 

 

Thank you. 

  


